
Al2-Lancast«r Farming, Saturday, August 24,1985

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, August 19

Report supplied by PDA

Middleburg Livestock lbs. 45.0046, No. 24 190270 lbs.
42.0045. US No. 1-3 270550 lbs.
sows 34.00-38, few to 39.00, No. 2-3
270500 lbs. 28.0034. BOARS 28.00
33.00.

Processing Pork.
Fresh Pork Cuts

Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, August 20,1985

Report Supplied by Auction

LOINS (Regular) 14-18lbs. 92.00
94.00, Id 90.00, steady-1.00 lower;
14-18 lbs. 93.50 del8/31-9/4.

HAMS SKINNED: 17-20 lbs.
65.0065.50, 3.003.50 higher; 2026
lbs. 65.00,3.00higher.

CATTLE 224: Slaughter cows 50
cents to $l.OO lower. Choice 50.00
52.25, Couple 53.50-53.75, Good
47.50-51.00, Few Standard 43.50
45.00, Few Utility 41.50-43.00.
Choice slaughter heifers 49.00
51.50, one at 52.00, Good44.00-47.50,
Few Standard 40.00-43.75.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 37.0040.00, Couple
40.75 & 41.00, Cutter & Boning
Utility 35.00-39.50, Canner & Lower
Cutter 28.0035.25, Shells down to
20.00. Good slaughter bullocks one
at 47.50, Few Utility 41.0043.50.
Yield Grade No. 1 1270-1770 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 46.0049.75, Few
Yield Grade No. 2 10101205 lbs.
40.25-44.50.

CATTLE 326. Choice slaughter
steers 56.25-53.50, few 54.75, Good
46.75-50.75, Standard 44-46.75,
Utility 38.0044. Good slaughter
heifers 42.0046.85, Standard 38.00
42, Utility 32.00-38. Breaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 3038.75, few 40.85, Cutter &

Boning Utility 34-36.75, Canner &

Low Cutter 30.00-34, Shells down to
26.75. Choice slaughter bullocks
55.50-58.50, Good 48.5053.50. Yield
Grade No. 1 1200-1835 lbs.
slaughter bulls 4052.75, #2 8001200
lbs. 42.0048, Shells down to 36.00.

FEEDER PIGS 279. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 20.0035 per
head, 35-50 lbs. 35.0039.00 per
head. BELLIES (Sdls - Skin On): 12-14

lbs. 50.00-51.50, mostly $5l steady;
14-16 lbs. 51.00, few 51.50, 1.00
lower; 1018 lbs. 46.00, weak; 1020
lbs. 43.00.

SHEEP 45. Choice 90120 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 60.0068,
Good 50-85 lbs. 55.0060, individual
100.00.Slaughter ewes 20.00-32.00.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Pork Report
Wednesday, August 21

Report supplied by USDA

BELLIES - FROZEN (Sdls -Skin
On); 12-16 lbs. 46.0047.00, mostly
$46 1.002.00 lower; 1018 lbs. 42.00,
.501.50 lower.

Pork Trimmings
Boneless Processing Pork

(Chemical Lean)
72% Lean Trimmings Fresh

64.0066.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: 350850 lbs.

steers 45.0058. 350800 lbs. heifers
35.0053. 350800 lbs. bulls 36.00
52.00.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
Report: Fresh Pork Loins 14-18
lbs. steady to $l.OO lower. Skinned
Hams 17-26 lbs. $3.00 to $3.50
higher. Sdls Bellies 12-16 lbs.
steady to $l.OO lower. Trade slow to
moderate for moderate offerings
and light to moderate demand.

72% Bnls Picnics Fresh 69.00,
steady.

FEEDER CATTLE: Few
Heifers Medium Frame #1 345-620
lbs. 46.50-52.00, Large Frame #2
Holsteins 340-575 lbs. 33.00-45.00.
Few Bulls Medium Frame #1 520-
700 lbs., 44.50-45.00.

CALVES 181. Choice vealers
65.00-75, few to 80.00, Good 60.0065,
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs. 50.00-
65, 60-90 lbs. 40.00-50.00. FARM
CALVES: Holstein Bulls 90-125 lbs.
60.0060.00.

Cured and Smoked
Meats

SMOKED HAMS (Water Ad-
ded); 16-19 lbs. 70.00-78.00; 19-23
lbs. 68.00-78.00.U.S. No. 2 175 lb. Pork Carcass

cut out value advanced $.69 to an
estimated $58.96 percwt.

Sales reported on 44 loads of
Fresh Pork Cuts, and 5 loads of
Trimmings and Boneless

CALVES 310: Vealers about
steady. One Prime at 90.00, Few
Choice 75.0064.00,Good 64.00-77.50,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs. 50.00-
57.50, 65-85 lbs. 38.0049.00, Utility
40-90lbs. 15.00-35.00.

HOGS 457. US No. 1 215-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 47.2548, No. 1-2
210-235 lbs. 46-47.25, No. 2-3 190-250

PICNICS: 4-7 lbs. 54.00-59.00.
BACON NO. 1: 1 Lb. Pack 112.00-

156.00.

FARM CALVES; Holstein bulls
95-135 lbs. 60.00-73.00, Good &

Choice calves 200-280 lbs. 56.00-
62.50.

HOGS 323; Barrows & gilts $1.50-
2.00 lower. US No. 1-2 215-245 lbs.
barrows & gilts 44.10-46.00, one
46.35, No. 2-3 210-250 lbs. 43.00-
44.35, No. 2-4 200-270 lbs. 42.25-
43.25, Few No. 1-3 185-195 lbs. 40.00-
41.50. Sows - Mostly $l.OO higher.
US No. 1-3 315-650 lbs. sows 36.00-
39.50, No. 2-3 285625 lbs. 30.00-
36.00. Few Boars 30.50-31.00.

FEEDER PIGS 82: US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 13.00-30.00per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 30.00-38.00,
Few 60-75 lbs. 42.0065.00.

★ Professional Farm
Consultants
Professional nutritional
programming

SHEEP 215; High Choice &

Prime 80-115 lbs. 65-71.00, Choice
65-110 lbs. 60.00-68.00, flood &

Choice Feeders 55-75 lbs. 57.00-
64.00. Slaughter ewes 15.00-30.00.

Modem mobile hammermill
New Holland

Horse
New Holland Sales Stables

Monday, August 19
Report suppliedby auction Grain exchangeReported receipts of 275 head of

horses, mules and ponies. Market :

steady.
Local: Management consulting

Full line of Purina livestock
and poultry products and
health aids

Better horses 400.00-550.00.
Driving horses 275.00-1050.00.
Riding horses 175.00-300.00.
Lightweight killers 175.00-250.00;

Heavyweightkillers 275.00-380.00.
Mare ponies 30.0065.00; Colts

10.00-25.00; Gelding ponies 30.00-
65.00.

Larger ponies 100.00-165.00.

OUSSINGEFTS !
IQUaLITY STOVES)

Expert Guidance
6 Installation

BEAUTIFUL
FIREPLACE STOVE

Livestock market and auction news
Athens, Pa.

Monday, August 19

★ Forage analysis service 24 hr.
turnover

Valley Livestock

Report supplied by auction
Holstein Hfr. Calves 45.00-49.00,
Veal Calves 60.00-69.00.
VealerBull Calves 60.0tK67.00.
Slaughter Calves 44.00-50.00.
Grassers& Feeders 32.00-50.00.
Lambs 55.00-90.00.
Sheep 23.00-35.00.
Hogs, 200 to 250 36.0tM6.00.
Sows 34.50-40.00.
Boars 25.00-32.50.
Pigs each 12.00-38.00.
Heifers 36.00-42.00.
Steers no top steers.
Steers, feeder 34.00-50.00.
Bulls 38.tMM6.75.
Cows, utility 37.00-39.25.
Cows, fat 37.00-38.50.
Cows, medium 34.00-36.00.
Cows, poor or small 28.00-32.50.
Cattle Market steady.
Calf Marketsteady.
Horses to 100.00-340.00.
Ponies to 35.00-75.00.
Goats each 10.00-40.00.
Remarks We Have 10 bet
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